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Wintersmill @ Middletown - 9/12/2014 7:00:00 PM

BOX SCORE

Team 1 2 3 4

Wintersmill 0 6 0 0

Middletown 21 17 9 7

. J

SCORING PLAYS

Team Quarter Time Scoring Play WIN MID

Middletown 1 08:26 #28 Nick Welch runs for 15 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #28 Nick 0 7
Welch good)

Middletown 1 04:37 #28 Nick Welch runs for 25 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #28 Nick 0 14
Welch good)

Middletown 1 00:40 #44 Patrick Moore runs for 45 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #28 0 21
Nick Welch good)

Middletown 2 09:12 26 yard field goal attempt by #28 Nick Welch. Good! 0 24

Middletown 2 03:22 #28 Nick Welch runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #9 KJ 0 31
Bromwell good)

Wintersmill 2 01:49 #3 Liam Butler pass complete to #21 Simeon Wright for 79 yards. 6 31
Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #3 Liam Butler to Team no good)

Middletown 2 01:32 #28 Nick Welch runs for 58 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #9 KJ 6 38
Bromwell good)

Wintersmill 3 06:43 #3 Liam Butler sacked at the Falcons 0 yardline. Safety! #82 Keller 6 40
Falkenstein on the tackle.

Middletown 3 04:58 #3 Marques Lauer runs for 34 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #9 KJ 6 47
Bromwell good)

Middletown 4 05:08 #45 James Early runs for 5 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #9 KJ 6 54
Bromwell good)
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Total Offense
Number of Plays
Yards per Play
Passing
Completions - Attempts
Yards per Pass
Touchdowns - Interceptions
Rushing
Rushing Attempts
Yards per Rush
Receiving
Receiving Completions
Yards per Catch
Penalties - Yards
Turnovers
Fumbles - Lost
Interceptions Thrown
Punting Attempts - Average Distance
Defensive Sacks - Yards
Time of Possession
Downs
First Downs
First Downs - Rushing
First Downs - Passing

First Downs - Penalties

f 6

Third Down Conversions/Attempts

Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts

Wintersmill
215

51

4.2

190

16 - 34

25
17
1.5
190

16

00:11:29

10

2

6

2

3/12 (25.0%)

1/5 (20.0%)

Middletown
543

47

11.6

41

502
40
12.6

41

00:25:56

21

19

0
1/5 (20.0%)

2/2 (100.0%)
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Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int
3 Liam 14 31 184 1 1 44 3 7 41 0 0
Butler Patrick

Moore
10 2 3 6 0 0 \ J
Patrick
Brown
RUSHING - WINTERSMILL RUSHING - MIDDLETOWN
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
11 Kyle 9 25 2.8 0 28 Nick 11 162 14.7 4
Pixler Welch
3 Liam 7 3 0.4 0 3 8 130 16.3 1
Butler Marques
Lauer
7 Logan 1 -3 -3.0 0
Keller 44 7 117 16.7 1
s Patrick
Moore
30 Peter 5 62 12.4 0
Heon
45 3 14 4.7 1
James
Early
42 Shane 3 11 3.7 0
Clark
81 Jacob 2 6 3.0 0
Hamilton
Team 1 0 0.0 0
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Name Rec Yds Avg TD Name Rec Yds Avg TD
21 8 143 17.9 1 45 1 25 25.0 0
Simeon James
Wright Early
9 Kyle 3 27 9.0 0 2 Louis 1 10 10.0 0
Fisher Prensky
23 1 7 7.0 0 40 Tyler 1 6 6.0 0
Brooks Clemmer
Ryan g
4 Jason 1 6 6.0 0
Morris
85 Jacob 1 4 4.0 0
Callahan
14 1 2 2.0 0
Ky'Heem
Williams
11 Kyle 1 1 1.0 0
Pixler
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Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack TFL Int Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack TFL |Int
25 Josiah 7.5 5 5 1.0 2.0 0 20 Nick 6.0 5 2 0.0 0.0 0
Thomas Forbes
7 Logan 6.0 4 4 0.0 0.0 0 6 Alex Cartner 4.5 4 1 0.0 0.0 0
Keller

28 Nick Welch 4.5 3 3 0.0 2.0 0
11 Kyle 5.0 4 2 0.0 2.0 0
Pixler 2 Louis 40 3 2 0.0 0.0 0
Prensky
64 3.0 2 2 0.0 0.0 0
Christian 82 Keller 35 3 1 1.0 1.0 0
Clingan Falkenstein
70 25 2 1 0.0 0.0 0 79 Will 30 2 2 0.0 0.5 0
Jeffrey McClain
McKenna
45 James 30 2 2 0.0 0.5 0
56 Justin 2.0 2 0 0.0 0.0 0 Early
Snyder
3 Marques 20 2 0 0.0 0.0 0
26 Cai 20 2 0 0.0 0.0 0 Lauer
Davis
44 Patrick 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0
15 20 2 0 0.0 1.0 0 Moore
Christian
Hicks 5 Daniel 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 1
Pirrone
78 lan 1.5 1 1 0.0 0.0 0
Slhaea 43 Mark 1.0 O 2 0.0 0.0 0
DeArchangelis
22 1.5 1 1 0.0 0.0 0
Michael 8 Shawn 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0
Bowers Green
60 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0 89 BendJones 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0
Brendon
70 Stephan 1.0 O 2 0.0 0.0 0
Yorks )
Salvadori
17 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0
30 Peter Heon 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0
Jordan
Tuekam 42 Shane 05 0 1 00 05 0
79Tyler 10 0 2 0.0 00 0 Clark
SHEpEn 62 Mark 05 0 1 00 05 0
23 1.0 1 0 0.0 00 0 Hankewycz
Brooks 71 Jake 05 0 1 00 00 O
Ryan Ridgely
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KICKING - WINTERSMILL KICKING - MIDDLETOWN

Name FG FGA XP Pts Name FG FGA XP Pts

18 Mark 0 1 0 0 28 Nick 1 2 3 6

Halse Welch
9 KJ 0 0 4 4
Bromwell

PUNTING - WINTERSMILL PUNTING - MIDDLETOWN

Name Num Yds Avg 120 Name Num Yds Avg 120

3 Liam 5 153 30.6 0

Butler

PUNT RETURNS - WINTERSMILL PUNT RETURNS - MIDDLETOWN

Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
20 Nick 1 0 0.0 0
Forbes

KICKOFF RETURNS - WINTERSMILL KICKOFF RETURNS - MIDDLETOWN

Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD

7 Logan 5 96 19.2 0 9 KJ 2 46 23.0 0

Keller Bromwell

21 2 30 15.0 0 3 1 26 26.0 0

Simeon Marques

Wright Lauer

9 Kyle 1 7 7.0 0

Fisher

4 Jason 1 0 0.0 0

Morris
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