Box Score Report

Wintersmill @ Middletown - 9/12/2014 7:00:00 PM

BOX SCORE					
Team	1	2	3	4	Т
Wintersmill	0	6	0	0	6
Middletown	21	17	9	7	54

SCORING PLAYS							
Team	Quarter	Time	Scoring Play	WIN	MID		
Middletown	1	08:26	#28 Nick Welch runs for 15 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #28 Nick Welch good)	0	7		
Middletown	1	04:37	#28 Nick Welch runs for 25 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #28 Nick Welch good)	0	14		
Middletown	1	00:40	#44 Patrick Moore runs for 45 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #28 Nick Welch good)	0	21		
Middletown	2	09:12	26 yard field goal attempt by #28 Nick Welch. Good!	0	24		
Middletown	2	03:22	#28 Nick Welch runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #9 KJ Bromwell good)	0	31		
Wintersmill	2	01:49	#3 Liam Butler pass complete to #21 Simeon Wright for 79 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #3 Liam Butler to Team no good)	6	31		
Middletown	2	01:32	#28 Nick Welch runs for 58 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #9 KJ Bromwell good)	6	38		
Wintersmill	3	06:43	#3 Liam Butler sacked at the Falcons 0 yardline. Safety! #82 Keller Falkenstein on the tackle.	6	40		
Middletown	3	04:58	#3 Marques Lauer runs for 34 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #9 KJ Bromwell good)	6	47		
Middletown	4	05:08	#45 James Early runs for 5 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #9 KJ Bromwell good)	6	54		

1 of 6 9/12/14, 10:00 PM

	Wintersmill	Middletown
Total Offense	215	543
Number of Plays	51	47
Yards per Play	4.2	11.6
Passing	190	41
Completions - Attempts	16 - 34	3 - 7
Yards per Pass	11.9	13.7
Touchdowns - Interceptions	1 - 1	0 - 0
Rushing	25	502
Rushing Attempts	17	40
Yards per Rush	1.5	12.6
Receiving	190	41
Receiving Completions	16	3
Yards per Catch	11.9	13.7
Penalties - Yards	8 - 57	3 - 30
Turnovers	1	0
Fumbles - Lost	0 - 0	0 - 0
Interceptions Thrown	1	0
Punting Attempts - Average Distance	5 - 30.6	0 - 0.0
Defensive Sacks - Yards	1 - 5	1 - 5
Time of Possession	00:11:29	00:25:56
Downs		
First Downs	10	21
First Downs - Rushing	2	19
First Downs - Passing	6	2
First Downs - Penalties	2	0
Third Down Conversions/Attempts	3/12 (25.0%)	1/5 (20.0%) 9/12/14, 10:00 F
Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts	1/5 (20.0%)	2/2 (100.0%)

2 of

Box Score Report My Game Center

Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int

3 Liam 14 31 184 1 1

Butler

3

6

0

0

10

Patrick Brown 2

PASSING - MIDDLETOWN PASSING - MIDDLETOWN						
Name	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int	
44 Patrick Moore	3	7	41	0	0	

RUSHING - WINTERSMILL						
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD		
11 Kyle Pixler	9	25	2.8	0		
3 Liam Butler	7	3	0.4	0		
7 Logan Keller	1	-3	-3.0	0		

RUSHING - MIDDLETOWN					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
28 Nick Welch	11	162	14.7	4	
3 Marques Lauer	8	130	16.3	1	
44 Patrick Moore	7	117	16.7	1	
30 Peter Heon	5	62	12.4	0	
45 James Early	3	14	4.7	1	
42 Shane Clark	3	11	3.7	0	
81 Jacob Hamilton	2	6	3.0	0	
Team	1	0	0.0	0	

3 of 6 9/12/14, 10:00 PM

Bo

x Score Report I My GameCenter RECEIVING - WINTERSMILL						
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD		
21 Simeon Wright	8	143	17.9	1		
9 Kyle Fisher	3	27	9.0	0		
23 Brooks Ryan	1	7	7.0	0		
4 Jason Morris	1	6	6.0	0		
85 Jacob Callahan	1	4	4.0	0		
14 Ky'Heem Williams	1	2	2.0	0		
11 Kyle Pixler	1	1	1.0	0		

http://www.bsgamecenter.com/dashboard/teams/175236/season						
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD		
45 James Early	1	25	25.0	0		
2 Louis Prensky	1	10	10.0	0		
40 Tyler Clemmer	1	6	6.0	0		

9/12/14, 10:00 PM 4 of 6

Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int
25 Josiah Thomas	7.5	5	5	1.0	2.0	0
7 Logan Keller	6.0	4	4	0.0	0.0	0
11 Kyle Pixler	5.0	4	2	0.0	2.0	0
64 Christian Clingan	3.0	2	2	0.0	0.0	0
70 Jeffrey McKenna	2.5	2	1	0.0	0.0	0
56 Justin Snyder	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	0
26 Cai Davis	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	0
15 Christian Hicks	2.0	2	0	0.0	1.0	0
78 Ian Rhodes	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	0
22 Michael Bowers	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	0
60 Brendon Yorks	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
17 Jordan Tuekam	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
79 Tyler Stephan	1.0	0	2	0.0	0.0	0
23 Brooks Ryan	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
63 Bryan Drager	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0

http://www.hsgamecenter.com/dashboard/teams/175236/season.						
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int
20 Nick Forbes	6.0	5	2	0.0	0.0	0
6 Alex Cartner	4.5	4	1	0.0	0.0	0
28 Nick Welch	4.5	3	3	0.0	2.0	0
2 Louis Prensky	4.0	3	2	0.0	0.0	0
82 Keller Falkenstein	3.5	3	1	1.0	1.0	0
79 Will McClain	3.0	2	2	0.0	0.5	0
45 James Early	3.0	2	2	0.0	0.5	0
3 Marques Lauer	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	0
44 Patrick Moore	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
5 Daniel Pirrone	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	1
43 Mark DeArchangelis	1.0	0	2	0.0	0.0	0
8 Shawn Green	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
89 Ben Jones	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
70 Stephan Salvadori	1.0	0	2	0.0	0.0	0
30 Peter Heon	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
42 Shane Clark	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.5	0
62 Mark Hankewycz	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.5	0
71 Jake Ridgely	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0

9/12/14, 10:00 PM

Box Score Rep	ort My GameCenter 1	0.0	0.0	0
lgweh				

KICKING - WINTERSMILL					
Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts	
18 Mark Halse	0	1	0	0	

KICKING - MIDDLETOWN				
Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts
28 Nick Welch	1	2	3	6
9 KJ Bromwell	0	0	4	4

PUNTING - WINTERSMILL					
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120	
3 Liam Butler	5	153	30.6	0	

PUNTING - MIDDLETOWN					
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120	

PUNT RETURNS - WINTERSMILL							
Name	Name Att Yds Avg TD						

PUNT RETURNS - MIDDLETOWN				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
20 Nick Forbes	1	0	0.0	0

KICKOFF RETURNS - WINTERSMILL				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
7 Logan Keller	5	96	19.2	0
21 Simeon Wright	2	30	15.0	0
9 Kyle Fisher	1	7	7.0	0
4 Jason Morris	1	0	0.0	0

KICKOFF RETURNS - MIDDLETOWN					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
9 KJ Bromwell	2	46	23.0	0	
3 Marques Lauer	1	26	26.0	0	

6 of 6 9/12/14, 10:00 PM